

CITY OF SMYRNA
 BID TABULATION FOR RFP 18-013
 APRIL 04, 2018 10:00 AM

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Vertical Earth Inc		Archimetric Design & Constrution, In		CMES, Inc		C. W. Matthews		Ohmshiv Constrution		Astra Group		Contractor		Contractor	
				UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE
1	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	32515.60	32515.60	38000.00	38000.00	49500.00	49500.00	53654.13	53654.13	90000.00	90000.00	127529.98	127529.98	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2	TEMPORARY GRASSING	AC	1	905.00	905.00	1850.00	1850.00	450.00	450.00	905.00	905.00	400.00	400.00	1066.91	1066.91	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
3	MULCH	TN	5	605.00	3025.00	520.00	2600.00	400.00	2000.00	605.00	3025.00	225.00	1125.00	533.43	2667.15	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
4	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	EA	17	126.40	2148.80	230.00	3910.00	175.00	2975.00	126.40	2148.80	75.00	1275.00	160.04	2720.68	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
5	MAINTENANCE OF INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	EA	17	47.50	807.50	80.00	1360.00	30.00	510.00	47.50	807.50	15.00	255.00	64.56	1097.52	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
6	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE A	LF	1,261	3.03	3820.83	2.85	3593.85	3.00	3783.00	2.20	2774.20	1.60	2017.60	2.42	3051.62	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
7	GRADING COMPLETE	LS	1	328501.87	328501.87	164500.00	164500.00	369041.00	369041.00	411100.42	411100.42	597084.00	597084.00	500000.00	500000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	GR AGGR BASE CRS, 6 INCH, INCL. MATL	SY	79	8.53	673.87	11.60	916.40	13.00	1027.00	23.85	1884.15	9.00	711.00	54.63	4315.77	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9	GR AGGR BSE CRS, 10 INCH, INCL. MATL	SY	6,287	14.22	89401.14	18.80	118195.60	16.00	100592.00	18.93	119012.91	14.00	88018.00	20.40	128254.80	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10	AGGR SURF CRS	TN	100	28.08	2808.00	40.25	4025.00	20.00	2000.00	32.36	3236.00	25.00	2500.00	92.35	9235.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
11	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2 INCL BITUM MATL & LIME	TN	456	101.35	46215.60	136.00	62016.00	102.00	46512.00	110.43	50356.08	102.00	46512.00	109.22	49804.32	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
12	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 25 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2 INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	TN	1,214	88.90	107924.60	113.40	137667.60	89.00	108046.00	83.93	101891.02	89.00	108046.00	95.80	116301.20	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
13	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 19 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2 INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	TN	609	93.45	56911.05	120.00	73080.00	94.00	57246.00	91.21	55546.89	93.75	57093.75	100.71	61332.39	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
14	BITUM TACK COAT	GL	554	3.00	1662.00	5.80	3213.20	3.00	1662.00	2.06	1141.24	3.25	1800.50	3.24	1794.96	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
15	PLAIN PC CONC PVMT, CL 3 CONC, 10 INCH THK	SY	537	97.73	52481.01	121.50	65245.50	130.00	69810.00	148.00	79476.00	75.00	40275.00	142.77	76667.49	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
16	DRIVEWAY CONCRETE, 6 IN TK	SY	79	38.05	3005.95	42.00	3318.00	40.00	3160.00	57.57	4548.03	32.00	2528.00	40.49	3198.71	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
17	CONC SIDEWALK, 4 IN	SY	628	33.31	20918.68	34.60	21728.80	28.00	17584.00	30.84	19367.52	24.00	15072.00	31.41	19725.48	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
18	CONCRETE MEDIAN, 6 IN	SY	199	37.49	7460.51	94.40	18785.60	39.50	7860.50	66.69	13271.31	32.00	6368.00	43.20	8596.80	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
19	CONC VALLEY GUTTER, 8 IN	SY	63	52.80	3326.40	48.00	3024.00	52.00	3276.00	73.72	4644.36	40.00	2520.00	50.84	3202.92	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
20	CONCRETE HEADER CURB, 6 IN, TP 7	LF	714	10.79	7704.06	16.25	11602.50	11.00	7854.00	25.89	18485.46	12.00	8568.00	13.05	9317.70	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
21	CONCRETE HEADER CURB, 4 IN, TP 9	LF	26	13.26	344.76	14.40	374.40	22.00	572.00	39.15	1017.90	12.00	312.00	18.12	471.12	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
22	CONC CURB & GUTTER, 8 IN X 24 IN, TP 2	LF	2,220	11.16	24775.20	19.00	42180.00	15.00	33300.00	24.69	54811.80	14.00	31080.00	13.91	30880.20	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
23	SAWED JOINTS IN EXIST PAVEMENTS - PCC	LF	840	2.50	2100.00	3.75	3150.00	2.30	1932.00	4.00	3360.00	3.00	2520.00	2.36	1982.40	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
24	PVMT REINF FABRIC STRIPS, TP 2, 18 INCH WIDTH	LF	789	5.90	4655.10	9.60	7574.40	6.00	4734.00	6.93	5467.77	6.00	4734.00	6.36	5018.04	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
25	CLASS B CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL	CY	24	705.95	16942.80	458.00	10992.00	1300.00	31200.00	931.80	22363.20	1100.00	26400.00	352.65	8463.60	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
26	GALV STEEL PIPE HANDRAIL -	LF	75	45.64	3423.00	56.00	4200.00	46.00	3450.00	45.64	3423.00	40.00	3000.00	49.44	3708.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
27	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 18 IN, H 1-10	LF	1,062	39.16	41587.92	55.50	58941.00	40.00	42480.00	74.91	79554.42	34.00	36108.00	54.61	57995.82	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
28	RESET SIGN	EA	4	250.00	1000.00	110.00	440.00	90.00	360.00	100.00	400.00	125.00	500.00	106.69	426.76	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
29	ADJUST CATCH BASIN TO GRADE	EA	1	500.00	500.00	800.00	800.00	1500.00	1500.00	3150.00	3150.00	1500.00	1500.00	2638.54	2638.54	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
30	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 11	SF	235	21.82	5127.70	31.60	7426.00	20.00	4700.00	17.00	3995.00	22.00	5170.00	31.74	7458.90	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
31	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 7	LF	119	9.31	1107.89	11.50	1368.50	9.00	1071.00	7.00	833.00	12.00	1428.00	17.07	2031.33	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
32	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 9	LF	285	8.80	2508.00	12.80	3648.00	9.00	2565.00	8.00	2280.00	11.00	3135.00	32.01	9122.85	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
33	TRAFFIC STRIPE, WHITE	SY	175	5.18	906.50	3.80	665.00	5.00	875.00	4.71	824.25	7.00	1225.00	10.42	1823.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
34	TRAFFIC STRIPE, YELLOW	SY	71	7.04	499.84	3.80	269.80	6.50	461.50	6.40	454.40	7.00	497.00	9.87	700.77	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
35	THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, ARROW, TP 2	EA	1	93.67	93.67	82.00	82.00	86.00	86.00	85.15	85.15	200.00	200.00	85.35	85.35	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
36	THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, ARROW, TP 3	EA	5	174.63	873.15	92.00	460.00	160.00	800.00	158.75	793.75	200.00	1000.00	144.04	720.20	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
37	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	LF	213	0.68	144.84	2.35	500.55	0.70	149.10	0.62	132.06	0.75	159.75	1.18	251.34	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
38	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	LF	2,894	0.66	1910.04	2.35	6800.90	0.70	2025.80	0.60	1736.40	0.75	2170.50	1.18	3414.92	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
39	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, WHITE	LF	120	5.01	601.20	15.80	1896.00	5.00	600.00	4.55	546.00	7.00	840.00	5.87	704.40	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
40	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 8 IN, WHITE	LF	2,107	2.51	5288.57	5.50	11588.50	2.40	5056.80	2.28	4803.96	2.90	6110.30	3.03	6384.21	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
41	THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAF STRIPE, 8 IN, WHITE	LF	113	1.30	146.90	5.70	644.10	1.30	146.90	1.18	133.34	1.00	113.00	2.12	239.56	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
42	THERMOPLASTIC TRAF STRIPING, WHITE	GLF	20	2.57	51.40	12.40	248.00	2.50	50.00	2.34	46.80	1.00	20.00	213.39	4267.80	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
43	CATCH BASIN, GP 1	EA	12	2431.00	29172.00	2800.00	33600.00	2100.00	25200.00	3150.00	37800.00	2450.00	29400.00	2912.53	34950.36	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
44	CATCH BASIN, GP 1, ADDL DEPTH	LF	6	150.00	900.00	395.00	2370.00	160.00	960.00	205.00	1230.00	200.00	1200.00	348.22	2089.32	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
45	DROP INLET, GP 1	EA	5	2205.00	11025.00	2800.00	14000.00	2000.00	10000.00	2700.00	13500.00	2250.00	11250.00	2660.99	13304.95	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
46	DROP INLET, GP 1, ADDL DEPTH	LF	5	150.00	750.00	395.00	1975.00	160.00	800.00	205.00	1025.00	200.00	1000.00	348.44	1742.20	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
47	DRIVEWAY GRATE INLET, SPECIAL DESIGN, PIPE SIZE -	EA	1	2082.00	2082.00	1650.00	1650.00	1650.00	1650.00	3375.00	3375.00	10000.00	10000.00	2717.16	2717.16	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
48	PERMANENT GRASSING	AC	2	1650.00	3300.00	2420.00	4840.00	1600.00	3200.00	1650.00	3300.00	850.00	1700.00	1600.36	3200.72	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
49	AGRICULTURAL LIME	TN	4	198.00	792.00	188.00	752.00	200.00	800.00	198.00	792.00	150.00	600.00	106.69	426.76	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
50	FERTILIZER MIXED GRADE	TN	2	525.00	1050.00	900.00	1800.00	525.00	1050.00	525.00	1050.00	400.00	800.00	106.70	213.40	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
51	SOD	SY	116	23.12	2681.92	7.85	910.60	12.00	1392.00	23.12	2681.92	6.25	725.00	7.47	866.52	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
52	BRICK PAVERS	SF	50	20.00	1000.00	12.60	630.00	20.00	1000.00	71.50	3575.00	12.00	600.00	14.11	705.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
53	CONSTRUCTION CONTINGENCY	EA	1	100000.00	100000.00	100000.00	100000.00	100000.00	100000.00	100000.00	100000.00	100000.00	100000.00	100000.00	100000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Total Base Bid:				1039558.87	1039558.87	1065408.80	1065408.80	1139055.60	1139055.60	1305817.14	1305817.14	1357666.40	1357666.40	1438887.90	1438887.90	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Bid Form Amount:				1039554.95	1039554.95	1065500.00	1065500.00	1139369.60	1139369.60	1305817.14	1305817.14	1357666.40	1357666.40	1438888.00	1438888.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00